at town of Niagara offices during regular office hours. : .

(f) Designation of Assessor; The Assessor of Niagara Falls, James R.

Bird, shall by resolution of Niagara remain as Niagara Town Assessor.

(5). Fees:
(a) Total Sum: Niagara shall pay to Niagara Falls the annual sum of

Twenty Six Thousand Dollars ($26,000.00). In addition Niagara shall be billed any
retirement and social security contribution on the above amount that Niagara Falls incurs.

Worker's compensation shall be the responsibility of Niagara Falls (self-insured). This
sum will be reviewed biennially for cost of living adjustments.